For the Financial Year 2016-17, the Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a Final Dividend, for consideraƟon 
of the Shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Annual General MeeƟng, @ 275%, i.e., ̀  2.75 per share, for 7,95,24,560 
equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each, amounƟng to ` 21,86,92,540/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Eighty Six Lakh 
Ninety Two Thousand and Five Hundred and Forty only). The dividend payout is in accordance with the Company’s Dividend 
DistribuƟon Policy.

The Dividend DistribuƟon Policy of the Company, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company, pursuant to RegulaƟon 
43A of the LisƟng RegulaƟons, as amended, is annexed hereto, marked as ‘Annexure – I’.

[...]

2013-14 September 11, 2014 October 18, 2021

2014-15 September 15, 2015 October 22, 2022

2015-16 (Interim) March 11, 2016 April 17, 2023

Note: During the year ended March 31, 2017, the Company has transferred unclaimed and unpaid dividend for the 

Financial Year 2008-09, amounƟng to ` 92,775/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Five 

only), to the IEPF.

v) Stock Exchanges on which shares are listed

The shares of the Company are listed at the below menƟoned Exchanges:

1 NaƟonal Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla 
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051